

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 11 of 2025

Date of Order: 09.04.2025

Shri. Dino Puwein

V.S.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. B. Sun, Adv.
Ms. S.R. Marak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. PP.

Heard Ms. B. Sun, learned counsel for the appellant, who has submitted that the appellant, being aggrieved by the judgment and order dated 27.02.2024 and sentencing order dated 05.03.2024 passed by the Court of the learned District & Sessions Judge, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin in Sessions Case No. 94 of 2015, has approached this Court with this instant appeal.

On consideration of the prayer made, and on perusal of the memo of appeal, we deemed it appropriate to admit this appeal which is done so accordingly.

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, learned Addl. PP has appeared on behalf of the State

respondent, as such, no formal notice is required to be issued upon such respondent.

The Trial Court records are hereby called for.

The appellant is directed to prepare the paper book.

List this matter after 4(four) weeks.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
09.04.2025
"D. Nary, PS"